# OP \$40,00 30061

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGR Footwear LLC		112/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	totes Isotoner Corporation	
Street Address:	9655 International Blvd.	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006185	INCOGNITO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (513)651-6981 **Phone**: (513) 651-6800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karlyn Schnapp, Ph.D., c/o Frost Brown Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Twr., 301 E. 4th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89100/532021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karlyn A. Schnapp
Signature:	/karlyn a schnapp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0893

900206727

Date:	11/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - TGR#page1.tif source=Assignment - TGR#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0894 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TGR Footwear LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company of

the State of Delaura having its principal office and place of business at 135 W. 36th Street, 19th

Floor, New York, New York 10018, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademark and related registrations on the attached "Schedule A" (hereinafter the "Mark");

and

WHEREAS, totes Isotoner Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the

State of Ohio having a principal office and place of business at 9655 International Blvd.,

Cincinnati, OH 45246 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign until said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Mark.

R Footwear L

totes Isotoner Corporation

Date: December 3, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0895

# Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,006,185

Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA 599,403

COLLibrary 210643v.1

**RECORDED: 11/09/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0896